Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 12-26-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

. 1.03333883		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ASHER, Oren POPOVA, Antoaneta	Name: QNEXT Corp.	
FOPOVA, Antoaneta	Internal Address:	
	တ်တို့ 🚾 🕏	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 51 Bronte Road 90	
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 18, 2006 Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Thornhill	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Outside	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L3T 7J4	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	2.1 atom 10.(3)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Alex Porat	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Charact Address of 145 December Class Black	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 445 Beverley Glen Blvd	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Thornhill	8. Payment Information	
7'	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7804	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (416) 562 7213	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: aporat@aei.ca	1, 1	
9. Signature:	Dec. 18, 2006 Date	
Signature	in aboding power	
ALEX PORAT	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	are the end of the compiled to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, the undersigned, whose name and full post address is set out below:

Name of Inventor	<u>Address</u>
ASHER, Oren	51 Bronte Road Thornhill, Ontario Canada L3T 7J4
POPOVA, Antoaneta	1 Andrey Liapchev Str., fl.7 Darvenitsa, 1797 Sofia, Bulgaria

confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to QNEXT Corp., hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 51 Bronte Road, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada, L3T 7J4, and to the assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries, for the invention relating to METHOD AND SYSTEM OF CLASSIFYING USERS OF A COMPUTER NETWORK as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, as well as in U.S.S.N. 60/752,482 filed December 22, 2005, together with my entire right, title, property, benefit and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries, in and to the invention and the aforementioned application and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention, including all divisions, continuations, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application.

I hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries, for the invention and vest the same in the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 018703 FRAME: 0394

Ontario, Canada this 18 day of December, 2006.		
ASNER, Oren		
Witness Statement		
On this day of December, 2006, I personally witnessed Oren Asher execute the foregoing instrument, and I acknowledge that he executed same, of his own will and for the purposes set forth.		
Alex Porat Witness Name:		
Signed in the City of, in Bulgaria, this day of <u>December</u> , 2006.		
POPOVA, Antoaneta		
Witness Statement		
On this day of December, 2006, I personally witnessed Antoaneta Popova execute the foregoing instrument, and I acknowledge that she executed same, of her own will and for the purposes set forth.		
Witness Name:		

PATENT REEL: 018703 FRAME: 0395 Signed in the City of <u>Vaughan</u>, in the Municipality of <u>York</u>, in the Province of <u>Ontario</u>. Canada this ____ day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

ASHER. Oren

Witness Statement

On this ___ day of December, 2006. I personally witnessed Oren Asher execute the foregoing instrument, and I acknowledge that he executed same, of his own will and for the purposes set forth.

Witness Name:

Signed in the City of Sofia, in Bulgaria, this 18 day of December, 2006.

RECORDED: 12/19/2006

POPOVA, Antoaneta

Witness Statement

On this 18 day of December, 2006, I personally witnessed Antoaneta Popova execute the foregoing instrument, and I acknowledge that she executed same, of her own will and for the purposes set forth.

Witness Name: Iliyana Kuzmanova

PATENT REEL: 018703 FRAME: 0396